
 

 
 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 We welcome your 
suggestions for future 
Quick Tips. 
Please send them to us 
so that we can share 
with your colleagues. 

 
Updated FOIA Citation 
 
When replying to a Freedom of Information Act 
(FOIA) request indicating that courts are exempt from 
FOIA, please note that the statute has changed from 
MCL 15.232(d)(v) to MCL 15.232(h)(iv).  You may have 
standard form letters which you use that need to be 
updated.  As always, contact our office with any 
questions or concerns.   
 
 
 

 
 
On another note, we hope you take time to enjoy the 
holiday season with friends and family and look 
forward to working with you in 2019! 
 

 
 

Region I: 
Paul Paruk 

(313) 972-3300 
parukp@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region II: 

Jodi Latuszek 
(517) 373-9353 

latuszekj@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region III: 
Bruce Kilmer 

(989) 772-5934 
kilmerb@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region IV: 

Jerome Kole 
(989) 732-3311 

kolej@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region V: 
Jill Booth 

(517) 373-8679 
boothj@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region VI: 

Jennifer Phillips 
(313) 972-3300 

phillipsj@courts.mi.gov 
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